Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Respondents, the undersigned Respondent hereby proposes to do all work and furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be necessary to complete all work upon which he Proposals, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute an Agreement and Bonds according to the accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required guarantees, for the following prices to-wit.

					DARNELL CON	STRUCTION		
Item No.	Spec.No.	Description		Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Amount		
tem 1: Mobilization, Temporary Access and Erosion/Sedimentation Control Measures								
1.01	TxDOT 500	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Cost)	LS	1	\$ 189,862.00	\$ 189,862.0		
1.02	TxDOT 502, 4.8	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	МО	6	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 24,780.0		
1.03	TxDOT 506	Storm Water Management	МО	4	\$ 826.00	\$ 3,304.0		
1.04	4.2, 4.48	Erosion Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.0		
Total Amount for Item No. 1 =								

Item 2: Utilities - Sanitary Sewer								
2.01	4.29	6" CIPP Lining (Includes reconnecting existing services lines)	LF	2,890	\$ 77.00	\$	222,530.00	
2.02	4.29	8" CIPP Lining (Includes reconnecting existing services lines)	LF	4,091	\$ 48.00	\$	196,368.00	
2.03	4.29	10" CIPP Lining (Includes reconnecting existing services lines)	LF	778	\$ 63.00	\$	49,014.00	
2.04	4.46	4' Manhole Rehabilitation Lining (5600 Series)	EA	10	\$ 4,750.00	\$	47,500.00	
2.05	4.46	4' Manhole Rehabilitation Lining (6800 Series)	EA	2	\$ 8,569.00	\$	17,138.00	
2.06	4.24, 4.26	4' Diameter FRP Manhole (TY B, <10')	EA	16	\$ 8,792.00	\$	140,672.00	
2.07	4.27	By-Pass Pumping	МО	5	\$ 18,860.00	\$	94,300.00	
2.08	4.1	Point Repairs (all diameters & depths in 10ft linear lengths) Element #7	EA	16	\$ 4,781.00	\$	76,496.00	
2.09	4.4	Trench Safety	LF	7,759	\$ 1.00	\$	7,759.00	
Total Amount for Item No. 2 =							851,777.00	

Item 3: Utiliti	ies - Water										
3.01	4.4	Trench Safety	LF	2,284	\$	0.50	\$	1,142.00			
3.02	4.9 - 4.11	4" C900 PVC DR 18 Pipe (With Fittings)	LF	6	\$	253.00	\$	1,518.00			
3.03	4.9 - 4.11	6" C900 PVC DR 18 Pipe (With Fittings)	LF	21	\$	184.00	\$	3,864.00			
3.04	4.9 - 4.11	8" C900 PVC DR 18 Pipe (With Fittings)	LF	2,255	\$	244.00	\$	550,220.00			
3.05	4.11	2"x2" Saddle Tap with Valve	EA	1	\$	1,695.00	\$	1,695.00			
3.06	4.11	4"x4" Saddle Tap with Valve	EA	1	\$	2,183.00	\$	2,183.00			
3.07	4.11	6"x6" Saddle Tap with Valve	EA	2	\$	2,686.00	\$	5,372.00			
3.08	4.11	8"x8" Saddle Tap with Valve	EA	1	\$	3,498.00	\$	3,498.00			
3.09	4.11	12"x8" Saddle Tap with Valve	EA	5	\$	4,275.00	\$	21,375.00			
3.10	4.18, 4.19	2" Inserta-Valve	EA	2	\$	6,970.00	\$	13,940.00			
3.11	4.18, 4.19	4" Inserta-Valve	EA	6	\$	8,900.00	\$	53,400.00			
3.12	4.18, 4.19	6" Inserta-Valve	EA	2	\$	10,480.00	\$	20,960.00			
3.13	4.18, 4.19	12" Inserta-Valve	EA	1	\$	20,200.00	\$	20,200.00			
3.14	4.10	8" R.S.G.V.	EA	11	\$	2,230.00	\$	24,530.00			
3.15	4.14	2" Service Connection w/ bull head assembly	EA	12	\$	2,755.00	\$	33,060.00			
3.16		Fire Department Connection	EA	1	\$	7,300.00	\$	7,300.00			
3.17	4.13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$	9,130.00	\$	9,130.00			
3.18	Plan Sheet 43	16" Pipe Encasement	LF	40	\$	127.00	\$	5,080.00			
				Total	Total Amount for Item No. 3 =						

Item 4: Utility Reroute (AEP and Suddenlink)								
4.01	4.4	Trench Safety	LF	1,439	\$	1.00	\$	1,439.00
4.02	4.49 & 4.50	2" Conduit	LF	2,502	\$	26.00	\$	65,052.00
4.03	4.49 & 4.50	3" Conduit	LF	1,208	\$	53.00	\$	64,024.00
4.04	4.49 & 4.50	4" Conduit	LF	4,102	\$	43.00	\$	176,386.00
Total Amount for Item No. 4 =							\$	306,901.00

Total Amount for All Items (No. 1	l+2+3+4) = \$	2,157,451.00